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IX DE LA ARAUCANIA: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.11722 0.10757 100000 10757 91766 5887557 58.88 

1 4 0.00619 0.02434 89243 2172 350877 5795791 64.94 

5 5 0.00135 0.00671 87071 585 433892 5444913 62.53 

10 5 0.00097 0.00482 86486 417 431388 5011021 57.94 

15 5 0.00194 0.00964 86069 830 428272 4579633 53.21 

20 5 0.00286 0.01421 85240 1212 423169 4151361 48.70 

25 5 0.00386 0.01912 84028 1607 416123 3728192 44.37 

30 5 0.00486 0.02398 82421 1977 407164 3312069 40.18 

35 5 0.00575 0.02834 80444 2280 396522 2904905 36.11 

40 5 0.00665 0.03271 78164 2556 384430 2508383 32.09 

45 5 0.00855 0.04184 75608 3164 370130 2123953 28.09 

50 5 0.01149 0.05585 72444 4046 352106 1753823 24.21 

55 5 0.01624 0.07805 68398 5338 328647 1401716 20.49 

60 5 0.02401 0.11324 63060 7141 297449 1073069 17.02 

65 5 0.03529 0.16216 55919 9068 256927 775621 13.87 

70 5 0.05212 0.23056 46852 10802 207252 518694 11.07 

75 5 0.07554 0.31769 36049 11453 151615 311442 8.64 

80 ω 0.15390 1.00000 24597 24597 159827 159827 6.50 

  



         

         IX DE LA ARAUCANIA: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.12669 0.11543 100000 11543 91112 5704170 57.04 

1 4 0.00656 0.02507 88457 2279 347497 5613058 63.46 

5 5 0.00148 0.00738 86178 636 429300 5265561 61.10 

10 5 0.00103 0.00514 85542 440 426610 4836261 56.54 

15 5 0.00209 0.01040 85102 885 423298 4409651 51.82 

20 5 0.00320 0.01588 84217 1337 417743 3986353 47.33 

25 5 0.00450 0.02227 82880 1846 409785 3568611 43.06 

30 5 0.00581 0.02862 81034 2319 399373 3158826 38.98 

35 5 0.00681 0.03348 78715 2635 386988 2759453 35.06 

40 5 0.00751 0.03686 76080 2804 373390 2372466 31.18 

45 5 0.00972 0.04744 73276 3476 357690 1999076 27.28 

50 5 0.01303 0.06308 69800 4403 337993 1641386 23.52 

55 5 0.01805 0.08636 65397 5648 312865 1303393 19.93 

60 5 0.02610 0.12250 59749 7319 280448 990528 16.58 

65 5 0.03767 0.17213 52430 9025 239588 710081 13.54 

70 5 0.05425 0.23884 43405 10367 191108 470493 10.84 

75 5 0.07820 0.32705 33038 10805 138178 279386 8.46 

80 ω 0.15745 1.00000 22233 22233 141208 141208 6.35 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.10752 0.09940 100000 9940 92446 6078279 60.78 

1 4 0.00582 0.02126 90060 2061 354393 5985833 66.46 

5 5 0.00121 0.00603 87999 531 438668 5631440 63.99 

10 5 0.00090 0.00449 87468 393 436358 5192773 59.37 

15 5 0.00178 0.00887 87075 772 433445 4756415 54.62 

20 5 0.00252 0.01253 86303 1081 428813 4322970 50.09 

25 5 0.00321 0.01593 85222 1358 422715 3894158 45.69 

30 5 0.00390 0.01933 83864 1621 415268 3471443 41.39 

35 5 0.00470 0.02324 82243 1911 406438 3056175 37.16 

40 5 0.00581 0.02862 80332 2299 395913 2649738 32.98 

45 5 0.00741 0.03638 78033 2839 383068 2253825 28.88 

50 5 0.01002 0.04886 75194 3674 366785 1870758 24.88 

55 5 0.01454 0.07013 71520 5016 345060 1503973 21.03 

60 5 0.02207 0.10460 66504 6956 315130 1158913 17.43 

65 5 0.03314 0.15302 59548 9112 274960 843783 14.17 

70 5 0.05024 0.22315 50436 11255 224043 568823 11.28 

75 5 0.07323 0.30949 39181 12126 165590 344780 8.80 

80 ω 0.15098 1.00000 27055 27055 179190 179190 6.62 

 


